

R.C.S. NO. 154 / 2025

Exh.

ISSUES (S)

- 1) Whether plaintiffs prove that they are the owner and possessor of suit property ?
- 2) Whether plaintiffs prove that, defendants are trying to obstruct peaceful possession of the plaintiffs over the suit property ?
- 3) Whether plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of permanent injunction as prayed ?
- 4) Whether plaintiffs are entitled for the declaration that the plaintiffs are the owner and possessor of suit property ?
- 5) Whether the defendant is entitled for the compensatory cost of Rs. 50,000/-?

Date : 01/01/2026
Place : Ghodegaon

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
2nd Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.