

RCS No.154/2025
Ajit Dagdu Kale
Vs
Dashrath Damu Kale

**ORDER BELOW ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION
FILED BY PLAINTIFF AT EXH. 29**

Perused application. Considering the reasons mentioned in the application adjournment is granted for today only subject to cost of Rs.100/- be paid to the government.

Date : 02/07/2026
Place : Ghodegaon

Sd/-
(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)
2nd Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.